## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                                    |                |  |  |
|---|---|----------------|------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   | ASSIGNMENT     |                                    |                |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| N   |   |                | ame                                | Execution Date |  |  |
| Chun-Hsung Chang 11/26/2010   |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| Name:   | New I Ten Rir                             | n Enter        | prise Co., Ltd.                    |                |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 311, Chung-Shan Rd., Wanan, Pusin Village |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| City:   | Chang-Hua Hsien                           |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                                    |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 513                                       |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| Property Type   |   |                | Number                             |                |  |  |
| Application Number: 12950   |   | 12956          | 028                                |                |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA   |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| Fox Number: (762)746 9125   |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 763-746-1599 |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| Phone: 763-746-1599   |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| Email: ALAN@THELAV  |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:  |   |                | SSOCIATES P.A.<br>/EMORIAL HIGHWAY |                |  |  |
| Address Line 2: SUITE 245   |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422  |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |   |                | AP7896                             |                |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |   | Alan Kamrath   |                                    |                |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1<br>source=20101130094827 assgmt#page1.tif                                    |   |                |                                    |                |  |  |

## 白 18 1917 第 0513 和

## FAX MG 14 5008008 - F. 004

| ASSIGNME   | NT DEED  |
|--|--|
| This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inve   | ention Title)  |
| METHOD FOR PRODUCING NUTRIENT FROM   | LARVAE OF MUSCA DOMESTICA  |
| me to make the second filler undersonal to be dated a second material  |  |
| and the second state to the second state of the second state the second state of the s | SSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment   |
| U.S. Patent Application Serial No.   | issued, filed  |
| U.S. Patent No.  | Issued   |
| The PATNET RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:<br>(Check one) U.S. Patent right only   |  |
| in worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall he  | ave the right to claim the bandlit of the filing date of   |
| any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  |  |
| The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or arc):   |  |
| (Full name of first assignor) <u>Chun-Hsune Chang</u><br>(Address) <u>311 Chung-Shan Rd., Wanan, Pusin Village, Chang</u>  | - Hus Heien Taiwan, 513, R.O.C.  |
| (Full name of second assignor, if any)   |  |
| (Full name of second assignor, if any)   | المنب من المراجع ا |
|  |  |
| (Full name of third assignor, if any)  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| (Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)  |  |
| (Address)  |  |
|  |  |
| The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:   |  |
| (Name of Assignee) <u>New I Ten Rin Enterprise Co., 1.1d.</u><br>(Address of Assignee) <u>311, Chung-Shan Rd., Wanan, Pusin Village</u>  | Change-Hua Hsign, Taiwan, 513, R.O.C.  |
|  |  |
| The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  |  |
| (ALAMA A) A ASIA ARA   |  |
| (Address of Assignee)  |  |
|  |  |
| The First ASSIGNEE is:   |  |
| (Check one) 🔲 an individual  |  |
| a partnership  |  |
| B Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>   | (State of Country)   |
| The Second ASSIGNEE is:  |  |
| (Check one) [] an individual   |  |
| 🔄 a parmerslup   |  |
| a Corporation of   | (December 20)  |
| Additional assignees are boing named on separ  | (State of Country)<br>rate is numbered sheets attached hereto.   |
| 1  |  |
| The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG   | NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of   |
| which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A   | ASSIGNEE; moir successors and assigns.   |
| the full and exclusive right to the invention;<br>an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and into   | crest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all  |
| continuations continuations-in-nart divisionals, ré-iss  | sues, and re-examination patents and patent approacion, and  |
| the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based   | on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  |
| As used 11 S. Patent Applications science under this Appendent t   | the Assigner(S) hereby authorize(S) and requests the   |
| Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Lenters Patent to the ASSI<br>entire right, title and laterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Said ASSI  | UNEC(6) as the Abotumbe(s) of an agent interest in the<br>GNEE(a), their successors and assigns.   |
| European the ASSICNOP(a) entree(s) to computing to said ASSIC  | iNFE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the  |
| I a COLONIOP (c) recreating sold invention and testify in any legal properties   | ing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,   |
| I continuation in part coheritate renewal merographical and reissue applic   | interne axacute all uccessory assignment papers to cause   |
| any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all tig<br>able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and   | Anthrea proper projection for sull invention.  |
| the to and sources of the successive and searcher, to could and  | (Date)   |
| (Signature Of sole or first wateror)   | (Data)   |
| (Signature of sole or first writenor)  | (Date)   |
| l l  |  |
| (Signature of second assignor, if any)   | (Date)   |
|  |  |
| (Signature of (hird assignor, if any)  | (Date)   |
| (eißvereic or mun assistor II suiv)  | <b>v r</b>   |
|  | ()   |
| (Signature of fourth assignor, if ony)   | (Date)   |

PATENT REEL: 025430 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 11/30/2010**